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RESOLUTION FOR THE ADOPTION OF A REGULATED FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE PARKS AND
RECREATION DEPARTMENT

BE IT RESOLVED by the Jonesboro City Council for the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas that the following
Regulated Fee Schedule for the Parks and Recreation Department be adopted as follows and shall take effect on
August 22, 2017:

Parks & Recreation Fee Description (2017)

Community Center Rooms

Rooms
Weekday per hour $40
Weekend per hour $40
Special after hours (additional) fee per hour $20
Kitchen rental (per event) $20

Basketball courts
Per court per hour

Weekend $40
Weekday $40
Basketball team practice rate $20
Special after hours (additional) fee per hour $20
Earl Bell (whole facility) $600
Allen Park/Parker Park (whole facility per day) $800
Climbing wall
Small party (under 10) $70
Large party (under 20) $100
Group (more than 20) each additional $5
Joe Mack Campbell Field Rentals
Hourly without lights $20
Hourly with lights $25
Striping and dragging per field
Baseball $30
Large soccer striping per field $150
Small soccer striping per field $100
Micro soccer field striping per field $50
Soccer layout fee per field $40
Whole facility per day $3,000
Soccer complex per day $1,500
Baseball complex per day $1,500

Allen Park tennis courts (per 1-1/2 hour)
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School group (per hour) $20
Pavilions
CFP #1 $100
CFP #2 $80
CFP #3 $80
CFP #4 $80
CFP #5 $100
CFP #6 $80
Joe Martin $80
JMCP Pavilions $80
Allen Park pavilions $80
Craighead Forest Park Campground
Site with hook ups
Daily $25
Weekly $150
Daily Senior (55+) $15
Weekly Senior (55+) $90
Tent campsite
Daily $10
Weekly $60
Dump station only $20
Extended stay camping rates (Nov. 1 - Mar. 31)
Daily $15
Weekly $90
Event field $250
Band shell $80
Frisbee golf course $100
Races $500
Northside Baseball Field rental No fee
Other field rental - Miles & Allen Parks
Hourly without lights $10
Hourly with lights $15
Pool
Daily fees
16 and over years of age $3
Under 16 years of age $2
Group fees (2-hour party)
Up to 30 $80
Up to 60 $140
Up to 90 $220
Over 90 people $250
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Cemetery Schedule of Fees

Space Purchase
Space purchase
Infant space
Deed fee

Opening/closing fees
Weekday
Adult
Infant
Cremation
Weekend
Adult
Infant
Cremation
Holidays

Monument setting fee

Ice Skating Rink

Ice Skating Rink admission
Ice Skating Rink rental up to 25 skaters
Ice Skating Rick rental up to 60 skaters

PASSED AND APPROVED this 1% Day of August, 2017.

$650
$225
$60

$425
$150
$200

$650
$350
$350
$800

$60
$5

$130
$150
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