



## Legislation Text

File #: RES-17:090, Version: 1

# RESOLUTION FOR THE ADOPTION OF A REGULATED FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT

BE IT RESOLVED by the Jonesboro City Council for the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas that the following Regulated Fee Schedule for the Parks and Recreation Department be adopted as follows and shall take effect on August 22, 2017:

#### Parks & Recreation Fee Description (2017)

#### **Community Center Rooms**

Community Center Rooms	
Rooms	
Weekday per hour	\$40
Weekend per hour	\$40
Special after hours (additional) fee per hour	\$20
Kitchen rental (per event)	\$20
Basketball courts	
Per court per hour	
Weekend	\$40
Weekday	\$40
Basketball team practice rate	\$20
Special after hours (additional) fee per hour	\$20
Earl Bell (whole facility)	\$600
Allen Park/Parker Park (whole facility per day)	\$800
Climbing wall	
Small party (under 10)	\$70
Large party (under 20)	\$100
Group (more than 20) each additional	\$5
Joe Mack Campbell Field Rentals	
Hourly without lights	\$20
Hourly with lights	\$25
Striping and dragging per field	
Baseball	\$30
Large soccer striping per field	\$150
Small soccer striping per field	\$100
Micro soccer field striping per field	\$50
Soccer layout fee per field	\$40
Whole facility per day	\$3,000
Soccer complex per day	\$1,500
Baseball complex per day	\$1,500

## Allen Park tennis courts (per 1-1/2 hour)

File #: RES-17:090, Version: 1	
School group (per hour)	\$20
Pavilions	
CFP #1	\$100
CFP #2	\$80
CFP #3	\$80
CFP #4	\$80
CFP #5	\$100
CFP #6	\$80
Joe Martin	\$80
JMCP Pavilions	\$80
Allen Park pavilions	\$80
Craighead Forest Park Campground	
Site with hook ups	
Daily	\$25
Weekly	\$150
Daily Senior (55+)	\$15
Weekly Senior (55+)	\$90
Tent campsite	
Daily	\$10
Weekly	\$60
Dump station only	\$20
Extended stay camping rates (Nov. 1 - Mar. 31)	
Daily	\$15
Weekly	\$90
Event field	\$250
Band shell	\$80
Frisbee golf course	\$100
Races	\$500
Northside Baseball Field rental	No fee
Other field rental - Miles & Allen Parks	
Hourly without lights	\$10
Hourly with lights	\$15
<u>Pool</u>	
Daily fees	4.0
16 and over years of age	\$3
Under 16 years of age	\$2
Group fees (2-hour party)	<b>#</b> 00
Up to 30	\$80
Up to 60	\$140
Up to 90	\$220
Over 90 people	\$250

### File #: RES-17:090, Version: 1

## **Cemetery Schedule of Fees**

Space Purchase	
Space purchase	\$650
Infant space	\$225
Deed fee	\$60
Opening/closing fees	
Weekday	
Adult	\$425
Infant	\$150
Cremation	\$200
Weekend	
Adult	\$650
Infant	\$350
Cremation	\$350
Holidays	\$800
Monument setting fee	\$60
Ice Skating Rink	
Ice Skating Rink admission	\$5
Ice Skating Rink rental up to 25 skaters	\$130
Ice Skating Rick rental up to 60 skaters	\$150

PASSED AND APPROVED this 1st Day of August, 2017.